NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF SWISHER COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a REGULAR meeting of the above-named Commissioners Court will be held on the **12th day** of May 2025 at 9:00 a.m., in the County Courthouse, Tulia, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed and considered for action:

2020 1204

GIRICI CLERN

isni isni

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance to the American Flag
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Texas Flag
- 3. Invocation -
- 4. Call meeting to order
- 5. Public comments
- 6. Minutes from Commissioners Court meeting April 28, 2025
- 7. Discuss and Action on Service Agreement with SylogistGov, Inc. (SAVNS) Notification Software
- 8. Discuss and Action on Maintenance Agreement for Cummins Generator
- 9. Discuss and Action on Family & Protective Services Agreement Title IV-E
- 10. Discuss and Action on Lease/Purchase Caterpillar Motor Grader
- 11. Discuss and Action on Elections Equipment Purchase 6 Ipads
- 12. Travel Request for Calley Runnels to College Station 4-H Roundup in June
- 13. Travel Request for Jason Wade to College Station 4-H Roundup in June
- 14. Travel Request for Lissa Schoenenberger to attend Technology Training in Georgetown May 20-23
- 15. Travel Reimbursement Requests for Kim Gardea and Aly Carrasco to TSLAC Workshop in Amarillo
- 16. Travel Request for Kim Gardea to monthly HUG Meetings in Amarillo

5

- 17. Report on Continuing Education Units Judge and Commissioners
- 18. Departmental reports for Swisher County
- 19. County bills
- 20. Treasurer's Report
- 21. Adjourn

Dated this the 8th day of May 2025

Commissioners Court of Swisher County, Texas

Tidlach

Michael Clawson, Swisher County Judge By Lissa Schoenenberger, Administrative Assistant

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse door of Swisher County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the 8th Day of May 2025, and said Notice remained so posted continuously to the structure of the scheduled time of said Meeting.

CJ Chasco County Clerk, Swisher County, Texas

The Swisher County Commissioners Court reserves the Non, to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by Texas Government Code Section 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.072 (Deliberation about Real Property), 551.073 (Deliberation about Gifts and Donations), 551.074 (Personnel Matters), 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices), and 551.087 (Economic Development).

5